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NON-JURY TRIAL SCHEDULE

January 1, 2026 — December 31, 2026

January 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)

February 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)
March 2026
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)

April 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)

May 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)

Date

01-28-26

02-18-26

03-25-26

04-22-26

NOT APPLICABLE

Day

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

When multiple cases are scheduled to begin on the same date, the Coordinator will communicate with Counsel
(7-days prior to the trial start date via email) the docket priority of each case and related scheduling matters.



June 2026
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date) 06-24-26 Wednesday  9:00 a.m.
July 2026
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date) 07-22-26 Wednesday  9:00 a.m.

August 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date) 08-26-26 Wednesday  9:00 a.m.
September 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date) 09-23-26 Wednesday  9:00 a.m.
October 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date) 10-28-26 Wednesday  9:00 a.m.
November 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date) 11-12-26 Thursday 9:00 a.m.
December 2026

Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date) 12-02-26 Wednesday ~ 9:00 a.m.

When multiple cases are scheduled to begin on the same date, the Coordinator will communicate with Counsel
(7-days prior to the trial start date via email) the docket priority of each case and related scheduling matters.





