



40TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BOB CARROLL
DISTRICT JUDGE

MARY HINDS
COURT COORDINATOR
mary.hinds@co.ellis.tx.us

MICHELE McMANUS, CSR
OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
michele.mcmanus@co.ellis.tx.us

CAROL PAGE
CIVIL TRIAL PARALEGAL
carol.page@co.ellis.tx.us

109 S JACKSON ST, WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165
www.co.ellis.tx.us/40th

NON-JURY TRIAL SCHEDULE
January 1, 2026 – December 31, 2026

	<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	<u>Time</u>
<u>January 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	01-28-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>February 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	02-18-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>March 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	03-25-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>April 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	04-22-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>May 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	NOT APPLICABLE		

When multiple cases are scheduled to begin on the same date, the Coordinator will communicate with Counsel (7-days prior to the trial start date via email) the docket priority of each case and related scheduling matters.

	<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	<u>Time</u>
<u>June 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	06-24-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>July 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	07-22-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>August 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	08-26-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>September 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	09-23-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>October 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	10-28-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.
<u>November 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	11-12-26	Thursday	9:00 a.m.
<u>December 2026</u>			
Final Non-Jury Bench Trial (start date)	12-02-26	Wednesday	9:00 a.m.

When multiple cases are scheduled to begin on the same date, the Coordinator will communicate with Counsel (7-days prior to the trial start date via email) the docket priority of each case and related scheduling matters.